Trading Symbols CSE: NVG

Deutsche Borse, Frankfurt: 3NVN Germany: WKN A1JVHM/ ISIN CA6315202029

www.nassvalleygateway.com

Phone: (604) 278-1135

Fax: (604) 278-1139

<u>NEWS RELEASE</u>

Nass Valley Gateway: Update on Acquisition of ITHL

Richmond, BC, Canada - March 16, 2017

Nass Valley Gateway Ltd. (the "Company" or "Nass Valley") wishes to announce that, further to the news release issued March 2, 2017, it has substantially completed the documentation for its acquisition of IXI Treasury Holdings Limited ("ITHL") and is preparing to submit the documents to the CSE for review and approval of the Fundamental Change.

Although Nass Valley has received all documents from ITHL in respect to its confirmation from various governmental institutions of Brazil, the Company, as part of its submission, has requested an updated independent evaluation of the Brazilian Treasury Bond, which is the primary asset of ITHL.

The Company and ITHL view this updated validation as necessary and the last piece of documentation for both the submission of its finalized Listing Statement and the preparation of the pro-forma financial statements.

We seek Safe Harbor.

For further information please contact: Dieter Peter, President & CEO Phone: 604-278-1135

Neither the CSE nor its Regulation Services Provider has reviewed or accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of the contents of this news release.